
To, 

2 

Ref. No.: F (23) COE/ Conduct/ EXAM/2024-25/ 9822 

Principal/Director, 

of 

Under Jurisdiction of BTU, Bikaner. 

1. 

All B. Arch./B. Design/ Colleges/ Institutions, 

BIKANER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, BIKANER 

Subject: Revised Fee schedule for filling up online Examination Forms for MBA II & IV Semester (Main & Back). MCA II & 
IV Semester (Main & Back) and M. Tech II Semester (Main & Back) & IV Senmester (Main) Exams and Improvement 
Mid-terms /Sessional forms for Back Examinations. 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

3. 

KARNI RICCO INDUSTRIAL AREA, PUGAL ROAD, BIKANER-334004(RAJ) 
Phone: 0151-2250940,50 Web :btu.ac.in 

2 

The revised fee schedule for filling up online Examination Fee /Forms on BTU online Portal https://btuexam.in for II, 
& IV Semester (Main & Back) Exam. 
S. No. Name of Class / Semester 

Note: 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMIANTION 

MBA II Semester (Main) 
MCA II Semester (Main) 

M. Tech II Semester (Main) 

2 

MBA IV Semester (Main) 
MCA IV Semester (Main) 
M. Tech IV Semester 

(Main) 

3 

MBA II Semester (Back) 
MCA IJ Semester (Back) 

M. Tech II Semester (Back) 
MBA IV Semester (Back) 

MCA IV Semester (Back) 

4 

Permitted 
Batches 
(Enrollment 
Year) 

2023-2024 

2022-2023 

2020-2021 and 
onwards 

1. PS to HVC, BTU, Bikaner for kind information. 

Exam Fee (in Rs.) 

Guard File. 

2300/- Each Student 

Email: coe@btu.rajasthan.gov.in 
Date: 18.09.2024 

No form will be accepted after last date, college will be responsible for filling the online forms. 

Rs.5150/- Each Student (Rs. 2300/ 
Exam Conduct Fee, Rs. 1800/ 

Thesis/Project/Dissertation 
submission fees, Rs. 650/ 

Provisional Certificate, Consolidacd 
Marksheet & Degree, Rs. 400/ 

Migration Certificate) 
Rs. 800/- each subject with the 
maximum equal to fee for main 
examination. [Rs. 400/- Each 
subject (VWithout Maximum 
Limit) for improvement of 

Midterm or Sessional Exam). 

Ref. No.: F (23) COE/ Conduct/ EXAM/2024-25/-2 | 823-1824 Date: 18.09.2024 

Copy to: 

Web Master, BTU, Bikaner to upload on website 

Dates for filling up online 
exam forms) 

Double fee, Triple fee, Four Times fee & Six Times fee should be multiplied by the normal/single Exam Fee. 

Data Processign Agency, BTU, Bikaner for needful to live the examination forms. 

18-09-2024 1o 23-09-2024 
(Single Fees) 

Up to 24-09-2024 
(Double Fees) 

4. If any issues raised in form filling, than please contact to BTU helpline number and Email ID Exam@btu. 

office timings i.e. 10:00 am to 05:00 pm. 

Up to 25-09-2024 
(Triple Fces) 

Up to 26-09-2024 
(Four Time Fees) 
Up to 27-09-2024 

(Six Time Fees) 

-Do-

--Do-

--Do-

The University has adopted mode of payment of above fee through Online Net Banking Payment System, the payment will not be 
accepted through other physical mode (viz. DD/Challan), Colleges are required to sent the copy of online fee paid challan/receipt 
alongh with list of students (System Generated) to the Office of the Conroller of Examination, BTU, Bikaner with in 07 days from 

the last date of filling up the examination forms. 

Controler of Examination 

Last Date for 
online fed 
payment (for 
colleges only) 

Bikaner Technical University 
Bikaner 

24-09-2024 

Contròlfer of Examination 

25-09-2024 

26-09-2024 

27-09-2024 

--Do-

--Do-

aitorking days in 

-Do-

23-09-2024 
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